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Article on Tea by Mrs. R. Kuttaih

952. SHRI B. K. DASCHOW-

DHURY:
SHRI R. N. BARMAN:

Will the Minister of COMMERCE be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 8470 on the 7th April, 1973 and state:

(a) whether Mrs. R. Kuthaih has submitted her article on Tea; and

(b) it so, whether a copy of the article on Tea Industry has been gup-
plied and if not, the reasons therefor?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF COMMERCE (SHRI
A. C. GEORGE): (a) and (b). A draft of an article submitted by Mrs. R.
Kuttaih has been returned to her for-
revision.

Minimum and Maximum limits of BRaral and Urban Incomes

953. SHRI B. K. DASCHOW-
DHURY: Wil the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

{a) whether Government have drawn up any proposal to fix minimum and maximum limits of rural and urban incomes; and

(b) it so, the main features there-

THE MINISTER OF FINANCE
(SHRI YESHWANTRAO CHAVAN):
(a) No, Sir.

(b) Doeg not arise.

Overdrafis by States on R.BL

954. SHRI B. K, DASCHOWDHURY:
Will the Minister of FINANCE _be pleased to state:

(a) what was the amount of overdrafts of each State with the Reserve Bank of India at the end of June, 1973;
and

(b) how does it compare with the figure for the same month during the last two years?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI K. R.

GANESH): (a) and (b). No State Government had any gverdraft with the R B. 1. as on 30 June during any of the last 3 years.

